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(Celebrating 40 Years!
March lgth, 2023

Please pray for this weeks events:
Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)
Morning Service
Primary Church for age 2-K (Room 10)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)
Music Class with Don McCaslin

Evening Service—Refreshments after service

Monday:
Actual 40th Anniversary of FBBC!

Tuesday:

Suggested Day of Prayer and Fasting for Your Church
Good News Club at JT Waugh Elementary

Wednesday:
Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 2-4 & 5-12 (downstairs)
Teen & Adult Bible Study
Thursday:
Good News Club at AJ Schmidt Elementary

Friday:
Youth Group Activity—Nerf War

Saturday:
Secret Sister’s Reveal & Fellowship

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
5:15 pm
6:00 pm

3:30 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

3:30 pm

7:00 pm

1-3pm
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Meet the Gullo Family!

Pastor Brent
Mrs. Jenny
Brent —12

Alayna —10

Elisabeth —7
Matthew —4
Sofia —2
Vanessa —4 days ©

Pray for their upcoming move from
Jacksonville, FL to minister at the
Bright Way Baptist Church in
Cattaraugus, NY

How We Use Time

More important than the passing of
the years is what we have done with
them. Time does nothing but pass
away. It is foolish to say, “Time will
tell,” “Time will heal,” “Time will
bring out possibilities in him.”
Time will do nothing of the sort.
Time will only come and go. Time
does not help a man to help himself.
How we use time is what matters.

- Vere V. Loper

Hypocrites in the church? Yes, and
in the lodge, and at home. Don’t
hunt through the church for a
hypocrite. Go home and look in the
glass. Hypocrites? Yes. See that you
make the number one less.

- Billy Sunday

Nursery Workers

Sunday School Sunday PM
Becky N Joan LL
Sue B Susan D
Sunday AM Wednesday
Leslie K Carol B
Gloria C Renae G

Next Sunday AM:
Hannah B & Meg U

Upcoming Events

Mon, March 20—First Day
of Spring!

Sat, March 25—Young
Adults Activity, 6pm

Sunday March 26—
Administration Meeting after
6pm service. All corporate
members in attendance and
in good standing to vote on:
Pastor Kohl’s appointment of
Christopher Baran as our
new Pastor, and: Pastor
Koh!’s resignation and
appointment by Pastor Baran
of Pastor Kohl to Pastor
Emeritus and Pastor at
Large.

Sat, April 1—Men’s
Breakfast, 9am

Also Sat, April 1—
Doorhanger Outreach Day
(North Collins)

Thurs, April 6—Seniors
Fellowship Dinner, 10:30am

Fri, April 7—Youth Group
Activity, 7pm

Missionary of the Week

Scott & Tricia Crabtree
(Scott Jr, Jessalyn, Brooklynn)
In Ohio
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Sermon Notes




