# Faith Bible Baptist Church

"To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ."

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057 716-992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Art Kohl

## Celebrating 40 Years! March 12th, 2023

Please pray for this weeks events:

#### Sunday:

*	
Prayer Meetings	<b>9:30</b> am
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for age 2-K (Room 10)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Music Class with Don McCaslin	$5:15~\mathrm{pm}$
Evening Service—Refreshments after service	6:00 pm
nday:	

#### Moi

Actual 40th Anniversary of FBBC!

#### Tuesday:

Suggested Day of Prayer and Fasting for Your Church	
Good News Club at JT Waugh Elementary	3:30 pm

#### Wednesday:

... 11 D

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 2-4 & 5-12 (downstairs)	7:00 pm
Teen & Adult Bible Study	7:00 pm

### Thursday:

Good News Club at AJ Schmidt Elementary	3:30 pm
---	---------

#### Friday:

Youth Group Activity—Nerf War	7:00 pm
10dill Gloup Activity There was	1.00 pm

#### Saturday:

Secret Sister's Reveal & Fellowship 1-3pm

## Meet the Gullo Family!



Pastor Brent Mrs. Jenny Brent —12 Alavna —10 Elisabeth —7 Matthew -4 Sofia —2 Vanessa —4 days ☺

Hearing Impaired Devices available for all services. See any usher



Pray for their upcoming move from Jacksonville, FL to minister at the Bright Way Baptist Church in Cattaraugus, NY

#### How We Use Time

More important than the passing of the years is what we have done with them. Time does nothing but pass away. It is foolish to say, "Time will tell," "Time will heal," "Time will bring out possibilities in him." Time will do nothing of the sort. Time will only come and go. Time does not help a man to help himself. How we use time is what matters.

- Vere V. Loper

Hypocrites in the church? Yes, and in the lodge, and at home. Don't hunt through the church for a hypocrite. Go home and look in the glass. Hypocrites? Yes. See that you make the number one less.

- Billy Sunday

#### **Nursery Workers**

Sunday School Becky N Sue B Sunday AM Leslie K

Gloria C

Sunday PM Joan L Susan D Wednesday Carol B Renae G

Next Sunday AM: Hannah B & Meg U

## **Upcoming Events**

Mon, March 20—First Day of Spring!

Sat. March 25—Young Adults Activity, 6pm

Sunday March 26—

Administration Meeting after 6pm service. All corporate members in attendance and in good standing to vote on: Pastor Kohl's appointment of Christopher Baran as our new Pastor, and: Pastor Kohl's resignation and appointment by Pastor Baran of Pastor Kohl to Pastor Emeritus and Pastor at Large.

Sat, April 1—Men's Breakfast, 9am

Also Sat, April 1— Doorhanger Outreach Day (North Collins)

Thurs, April 6—Seniors Fellowship Dinner, 10:30am

Fri, April 7—Youth Group Activity, 7pm

#### Missionary of the Week

Scott & Tricia Crabtree (Scott Jr, Jessalyn, Brooklynn)

In Ohio

We have supported them since 2017



Sermon Notes